Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON NOVEMBER 03, 2015, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Engelbert C. Caronan, Jr.	City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello	-do-
Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan	-do-
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	-do-
Hon. Noel A. Mora	-do-
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeñas	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Estelita U. Dayag	-do-
Hon. Aurora A. Ave	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Leave)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 153-2015

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING MS. BETHANY CHELULI NORA PEDRO, A RESIDENT OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, FOR PLACING TOP SIX (6) IN THE OCTOBER 2015 CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT LICENSURE EXAMINATION

Sponsors:

Hon. Jude T. Bayona

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II

Co-Sponsors:

Hon. Engelbert C. Caronan, Jr.

Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que

Hon. Noel A. Mora

Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeñas Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Estelita U. Dayag Hon. Aurora A. Ave Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting

WHEREAS, the Certified Public Accountant Licensure Examination was held on October 3-4 and 10-11, 2015;

WHEREAS, among the 13,317 examinees, BETHANY CHELULI NORA PEDRO placed number six (6) in the Certified Public Accountant Licensure Examination with a rating of 91.43%;

WHEREAS, MS. BETHANY CHELULI NORA PEDRO is a resident of Barangay Caritan Norte, Tuguegarao City and a graduate of University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao;



Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, MS. BETHANY CHELULI NORA PEDRO has made Tuguegarao City proud by virtue of her achievement;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government acknowledges the achievements of its young citizens especially those who top licensure examinations.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to express the commendation and appreciation of Tuguegarao City to MS. BETHANY CHELULI NORA PEDRO of the University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao for bringing pride and honor to Tuguegarao City, thus affirming its being the Center of Excellence in Education.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to MS. BETHANY CHELULI NORA PEDRO and the University of Saint Louis Tuguegarao for their information.

On motion of Hon. Jude T. Bayona, duly seconded by Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan and Hon. Estelita U. Dayag, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 153-2015 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

HON. ENGELBERT C. CARONAN, JR.

City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

al